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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

1 Musanal
Raju Dora 
S/o-Damru Dora 1 3200 3200

2 Dukuriguda
Nirakar Nag 
S/o-Phaguna Nag 1 3200 3200

3 Pengsur
Rahenti Bag
W/o-Rameswar Bag 1 3200 3200

4 Taldamaghati
Goura Harijan 
S/o-Saheba Harijan 1 3200 3200

5 Padmathopa
Tulashi Harijan
W/o-Biran Harijan 1 3200 3200

6 Bachka
Goriamani Bibhar
S/o-Gundhar Bibhar 1 3200 3200

7 Bachka
Mana Bibhar 
S/o-Goura Chandra Bibhar 1 3200 3200

8
Bandhapari

Kurupa Naik
S/o-Khundi Naik 1 3200 3200

9 Panchakudi
Sangita Goud
W/o-Madan Goud 1 3200 3200

10 Bandhapari
Laldei Garadia
W/o-Bhuri Garadia 1 3200 3200

11 Bedagaon Bedagaon
Goramani Harijan
W/o-Sadan harijan 1 3200 3200

12 Kapaguda Mani Majhi S/o- Pandu Majhi 1 3200.00 3200.00

13 Boringpadar Bidyadhar Sahu S/o- Puni Sahu 1 3200.00 3200.00

14 Boringpadar
Kumari Harijan W/O- Swamiram 

Harijan
1 3200.00 3200.00

15 Batelima Ranjeeta Bag W/o- Laba Bag  1 3200.00 3200.00

16 Chhatrapur Hare krushnapur Nilendri Sahu W/O- Jagasan Sahu 1 3200.00 3200.00

17 Niali
Rajani Harijan W/o- Taruni 

Harijan 
1 3200.00 3200.00

18 Niali
Padmani Harijan W/o- Gobada 

Harijan
1 3200.00 3200.00

19 Pratappur
Narendra Majhi S/o- Sambaru 

Majhi
1 3200.00 3200.00

20 Pratappur Sudam Majhi S/o- Kanhei Majhi 1 3200.00 3200.00

21 Chandanpur
Biswanath Harpal S/o- Rupadhar 

Harpal 
1 3200.00 3200.00

22 Chandanpur Sibaram Rout S/o- Anadi Rout 1 3200.00 3200.00
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DAMAGE OF HOUSES IN THE HEAVY RAIN DURING THE MONTH OF AUGUST -2022 (20th  2022) 

Name of the Tahasil: Lanjigarh,                                                                                                                                                                  District-Kalahandi
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23 Chandanpur Subash Guru S/o- Barik Guru 1 3200.00 3200.00

24 Goipata Sunari Majhi w\o-pitambar patra 1 3200.00 3200.00

25 Lanjigarh Tikeram sethi s\o-Ganesh sethi 1 3200.00 3200.00

26 Lanjigarh Arjun Munda s\o-budu munda  1 3200.00 3200.00

27
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ur

Jagannathpur
Purnnachandra naik s\o-

gajamohan naik
1 3200.00 3200.00

27 86400 86400.00
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
1 Bhaluchanchara Sushila Majhi 1 3200 3200
2 Madhupur Banbulu Harijan 1 3200 3200
3 Madhupur Sebati Harijan 1 3200 3200
4 Laktakhaman Amu Shabar 1 3200 3200
5 Laktakhaman Jogeswar Majhi 1 3200 3200
6 Gobardhanpur Dhabaleswar Chhatar 1 3200 3200
7 Gobardhanpur Sangita Harijan 1 3200 3200
8 Tekartula Sushama Panda 1 3200 3200
9 Lanjigarh Road Uansu Parabhoi 1 3200 3200

10 Kakbhata Anil Karuan 1 3200 3200
11 Gajarajpur Kaushalya Bachha 1 3200 3200

12 Padmathopa
Nilendri Harijan   
W/o--Santosh  Harijan

1 3200 3200

13 Baliguda
Kumari Majhi 
W/o-Sambara Majhi

1 3200 3200

14 Khamari
Bhima Dora 
S/o-Chenababu Dora

1 3200 3200

15 Pengsur
Rudna Chatria
W/o-Ugresan

1 3200 3200

16 Musanal
Nrupati Bag
W/o-Kashi Bag

1 3200 3200

17 Musanal
Udaya harijan 
S/o-Jaga Harijan

1 3200 3200

18 Musanal
Gurubaru Dora 
S/o-Kartika Dora

1 3200 3200

19 Bedagaon Bedagaon
Dalimba Raju
W/o-Somnath Raju

1 3200 3200

20 Kumkhal Kumkhal
Kousalya Dandasena 
W/o-Bisambar 

1 3200 3200

21 Bijepur Bijepur
Getal Bag 
S/o-Ruja Bag

1 3200 3200

TOTAL
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DAMAGE OF HOUSES IN THE HEAVY RAIN DURING THE MONTH OF AUGUST-2022 (14th-15th 2022) 

Name of the Tahasil: Lanjigarh,                                                                                                                                                District-Kalahandi
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22 Goipata
Surendra Majhi S/o- Kumti 
Majhi

1 3200 3200

23 Banigaon
Makari Majhi W/o- Bana 
Majhi 

1 3200 3200

24 Kenduguda
Sudhir Majhi S/O- Bandaka 
Majhi

 1 3200 3200

25 Balabhadra pur
Bira Lahara S/o- Latka 
Lahara

1 3200 3200

26 Balabhadra pur
Panchami Chandi D/O-
Mangatia Chandi

1 3200 3200

27 Chandanpur
Nilu Harijan S/o- Dhobal 
Harijan

1 3200 3200

28 Sapulkucha
Budu Majhi W/o- Sana 
Majhi 

1 3200 3200

29 Pratappur
Ratna Munda W/O- 
Duleswara Munda

 1 3200 3200

30 Hariharpur
Banamali Goud @ 
Banamali Chandi S/o- 
Basudeb Chandi

1 3200 3200

31 Gopinathpur
Bhimsen Harijan S/O- 
Landa Harijan@ 
Supradhan Harijan

1 3200 3200

32 Nangalbeda
Basanta Sahu S/O- 
Chaitanya Sahu

1 3200 3200

33 Chhatrapur
Biranchi Dandasena S/o- 
Brajabandhu Dandasena 

1 3200 3200

34 Chhatrapur
Dilip Lohara S/o- Siranjar 
Lohara

1 3200 3200

35 Hare krushnapur
Rambha Sahu W/o- 
Nilamani Sahu

1 3200 3200

36 Maskaguda
Khirasindhu Beruk S/o- 
Bibisan Beruk

1 3200 3200

37 Kamarda
Khageswar Majhi S/o-
Bidyadhar Majhi

1 3200 3200

38 Mundagaon
Sebati Podh W/o-Sudarsan 
Podh

1 3200 3200

39 Mundagaon
Lachhamani Parabhoe 
W/o- Chaitu 

1 3200 3200

40 Mundagaon
Rupadhar Harijan S/o-
Lakhapati Harijan

1 101900 1800 2000 105700

41 Biswanathpur Annapurna Chandan 1 101900 1800 2000 105700

42 Biswanathpur Umadei Jal 1 3200 3200

43 Biswanathpur Bhaskar Dandsena 1 3200 3200

44 Dumermunda Mohan Kumar Sahoo 1 3200 3200

45
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Bakatpur Jagabandhu Sahu 1 3200 3200

2 203800 3600 4000 43 137600 349000
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TOTAL
(Rupees Three lakh forty nine thousand)only
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